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Plain Gut Suture

Product Characteristics Plain Gut Suture

Physical Material  Collagen derived from sheep mucosa and/or 
beef serosa

Construction Virtual monofilament

Absorbable / Non-absorbable Absorbable

Coating (if applicable) N/A

Colours Natural

Available Size Range 1 through 6/0

Tensile Strength (Wound Support) Short Term 

Tensile Strength Retention in Tissue 7-10 days

Absorption Time Absorbed in 70 days

Frequent Uses  Ligation of superficial vessels;
subcutaneous tissues and Ophthalmology



PLAIN GUT
Surgical Gut Suture – Plain

 * New Zealand Indent
^ Australia & New Zealand Indent
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Needle length and description Length Colour Gauge
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P-3
13mm 45cm undyed 686G 1644G*
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3/8 CIRCLE REVERSE CUTTING 7/0
0.5

6/0
1

5/0
1.5

4/0
2

3/0
3

2/0
3.5

0
4

FS-2
19mm 70cm undyed H820G* H821H H822H
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M-1
13mm 30cm undyed 742G
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36mm 70cm undyed 898H^
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SC-1 13mm 45cm undyed 1824H
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PC-1

13mm

FAST ABSORBING PLAIN GUT

45cm undyed 1916G

PC-3

16mm 38cm undyed

PC-25
26mm 75cm undyed W521^
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RB-1

17mm 70cm undyed U207H*

CT-3

22mm 70cm undyed N862H* N863H*
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Needle length and description Length Colour Gauge
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SH

26mm 70cm undyed G321H* G322H*

CT-1

36mm 70cm undyed 842H^ 843H 844H^

CT

40mm 70cm undyed 853H

CTX

48mm 70cm undyed 872H

XLH

70mm 70cm undyed 53T
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V-7

26mm 45cm undyed 849G*
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G-1
10.5mm 45cm undyed 774G^

G-1
10.5mm
10.5mm 45cm undyed 770G
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S-14 8mm
8mm 45cm undyed 1772G
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NON-NEEDLED 150cm undyed S102H* S103H S105H^


