

Plain Gut Suture

Product Characteristics	Plain Gut Suture
Physical Material	Collagen derived from sheep mucosa and/or
	Virtual monofilament
	N/A
	Natural
	1 through 6/0
	Short Term
	7-10 days
	Absorbed in 70 days
	Ligation of superficial vessels;

PLAIN GUT Surgical Gut Suture - Plain

Needle length and description		Length	Colour	Gauge						
▼ 3/8 CIRCLE PRECISION POINT REVERSE CUTTING			7/0 0.5	6/0 1	5/0 1.5	4/0 2	3/0 3	2/0 3.5	0 4	
P-3	13mm	45cm	undyed			686G	1644G*			
PS-2	19mm	45cm	undyed			1626G^	1627H*			
▼ 3/8 CIRCLE REVERSE CUTTING				7/0 0.5	6/0 1	5/0 1.5	4/0 2	3/0 3	2/0 3.5	0
FS-2	19mm	70cm	undyed	0.0	·	H820G*	H821H	H822H	0.0	·
FS-1	24mm	70cm	undyed					H810H	H823H	
▼ 1/2 CIRCLE REVERSE CUTTING				7/0 0.5	6/0	5/0 1.5	4/0 2	3/0	2/0 3.5	0 4
M-1	13mm	30cm	undyed	0.5	1	1.5	742G	3	3.5	4
CP-1	36mm	70cm	undyed						898H^	
▼ STRAIGHT CUTTING				7/0	6/0	5/0 1.5	4/0 2	3/0	2/0 3.5	0 4
SC-1	13mm	45cm	undyed	0.5	1	1.5	1824H	3	3.5	4
▲ 3/8 CIRCLE CONVENTIONAL CUTTING PRIME			7/0 0.5	6/0 1	5/0 1.5	4/0 2	3/0 3	2/0 3.5	0 4	
PC-1 FAST ABSORBING PLAIN GUT	13mm	45cm	undyed	0.0	1916G	1.0		0	0.0	-
PC-3	16mm	38cm	undyed							
PC-25	26mm	75cm	undyed						W521^	
● 1/2 CIRCLE TAPER POINT			7/0 0.5	6/0 1	5/0 1.5	4/0 2	3/0 3	2/0 3.5	0 4	
RB-1	17mm	70cm	undyed	3.0		1.0	U207H*		3.0	,
CT-3	22mm	70cm	undyed					N862H*	N863H*	

^{*} New Zealand Indent

[^] Australia & New Zealand Indent

PLAIN GUT Surgical Gut Suture - Plain

Needle length and description		Length	Colour	Gauge						
● 1/2 CIRCLE TAPER POINT				7/0 0.5	6/0 1	5/0 1.5	4/0 2	3/0 3	2/0 3.5	0 4
SH	26mm	70cm	undyed				G321H*	G322H*		
CT-1	36mm	70cm	undyed					842H^	843H	844H^
ст	40mm	70cm	undyed						853H	
стх	48mm	70cm	undyed						872Н	
XLH	70mm	70cm	undyed						53Т	
▼ 1/2 CIRCLE TAPERCUT				7/0 0.5	6/0	5/0 1.5	4/0	3/0	2/0 3.5	0 4
V-7	26mm	45cm	undyed	0.5	1	1.5	2	849G*	3.5	4
▼ 3/8 CIRCLE MICROPOINT REVERSE CUTTING				7/0 0.5	6/0 1	5/0 1.5	4/0	3/0	2/0 3.5	0 4
G-1	10.5mm	45cm	undyed	0.5	774G^	1.5	2	3	3.5	4
G-1	10.5mm 10.5mm	45cm	undyed		770G					
✓ 1/4 CIRCLE SABRELOC SPATULA			7/0 0.5	6/0 1	5/0 1.5	4/0 2	3/0 3	2/0 3.5	0 4	
S-14	8mm 8mm	45cm	undyed	0.0	1	1772G		<u> </u>	0.0	7
NON-NEEDLED			3/0 3	2/0 3.5	0 4	1 5	2 6	3 7	4 8	
NON-NEEDLED		150cm	undyed	3 S102H*	3.5 \$103H	4	5 S105H^	б	/	8
			I							

^{*} New Zealand Indent

[^] Australia & New Zealand Indent